AMENDMENTS TO LB 279

Introduced by Karpisek

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM694, on page 2 1, line 9, strike beginning with "otherwise" through "section" 3 and insert "in a beer wholesaler"; and in lines 11 and 12 before 4 "wholesaler" insert "beer". 2. On page 2, line 12, strike "alcoholic liquor" and 5 6 show as stricken; in line 14 after "53-123.02" insert "or a beer 7 wholesale license under section 53-123.03"; in line 23 strike "an alcoholic liquor", show as stricken, and insert "a"; and in line 24 8 after "53-123.02" insert "<u>or a beer wholesale license under section</u> 9

10 <u>53-123.03</u>".